PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MASAO TAKAHASHI	12/01/2010
JUNICHI SATO	12/01/2010
TAKASHI MIYABE	12/01/2010
TOKIHIRO UMEMURA	12/01/2010
TSUYOSHI KUWABARA	12/01/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KABUSHIKI KAISHA TOSHIBA
Street Address:	1-1 SHIBAURA 1-CHOME
Internal Address:	MINATO-KU
City:	TOKYO
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	105-8001

Name:	TOSHIBA INDUSTRIAL PRODUCTS MANUFACTURING CORPORATION		
Street Address:	2121, OAZA NAO		
Internal Address:	ASAHI-CHO, MIE-GUN		
City:	MIE		
State/Country:	JAPAN		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12994701

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)408-4249

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2024084247

Email: mami.sato@glb.toshiba.co.jp

PATENT REEL: 025681 FRAME: 0447

501413986

Correspondent Name: TOSHIBA AMERICA, INC.

Address Line 1: 901 NEW YORK AVENUE, N.W. SUITE1150

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20001-4413

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: F3G049884-USA-A

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Satoshi Asahi

Total Attachments: 2

source=F3G049884USAA#page1.tif source=F3G049884USAA#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 025681 FRAME: 0448

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I/We, the below named inventor(s), [hereinafter referred to as Assignor(s)], have made an invention entitled:

OPTICAL VOLTAGE SENSOR
for which I/WE executed an application for United States Letters Patent concurrently herewith or filed an application for United States Letters Patent on May 27, 2009,(Application No. PCT / JP2009 / 059661); and
WHEREAS, 1. KABUSHIKI KAISHA TOSHIBA 2. TOSHIBA INDUSTRIAL PRODUCTS MANUFACTURING CORPORATION
a corporation of Japan
whose post office address is 1. 1-1, Shibaura 1-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo, Japan 2. 2121 Oaza Nao, Asahi-cho, Mie-gup, Mie, Japan

(hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention, the application for United States Letters Patent on this invention and the Letters Patent to be issued upon this application;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that, for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from Assignee is hereby acknowledged, I/WE, as Assignor(s), have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the Assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, my/our entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention and this application, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof; and I/WE hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, I/WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that I/We will, without further consideration, communicate with Assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to me/us respecting this invention and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said Assignee, its successors and assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

AND, I/WE HEREBY authorize and request the attorneys I/we have empowered in the Declaration and Power of Attorney in this application, to insert here in parentheses (Application No.[Text], filed [Date]) the filing date and application number of said application when known.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set our hand(s).

1. FULL NAME OF SOLE OR FIRST ASSIGNOR	ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE
Masao TAKAHASHI	Marco Jahakashi	December. 1.2010
ADDRESS		CITIZENSHIP
c/o Intellectual Property Division, Toshiba Corporation	Japan	
2. FULL NAME OF SECOND ASSIGNOR, IF ANY	ASŞIGNOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE
Junichi SATO	Junichi Sato	December. 1.2010
ADDRESS		CITIZENSHIP
c/o Intellectual Property Division, Toshiba Corporation	Japan	
3. FULL NAME OF THIRD ASSIGNOR, IF ANY	ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE
Takashi MIYABE	Takashi miyahe	December . 1. 2010
ADDRESS	CITIZENSHIP	
c/o Intellectual Property Division, Toshiba Corporatio 	on, 1-1, Shibaura 1-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo, Japan	Japan

Page 1 of 2

4. FULL NAME OF FOURTH ASSIGNOR, IF ANY	ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE
Tokihiro UMEMURA	Aller	December 1, 2010
ADDRESS		CITIZENSHIP
c/o Toshiba Industrial Products Manufacturing Corpor	Japan	
5. FULL NAME OF FIFTH ASSIGNOR, IF ANY	ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE
Tsuyoshi KUWABARA	TELYOSHI Kuwabara	December: 1,2010
ADDRESS		CITIZENSHIP
c/o Toshiba Industrial Products Manufacturing Corpor	Japan	
6. FULL NAME OF SIXTH ASSIGNOR, IF ANY	ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE
ADDRESS		CITIZENSHIP
7. FULL NAME OF SEVENTH ASSIGNOR, IF	ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE
ADDRESS		CITIZENSHIP
8. FULL NAME OF SEVENTH ASSIGNOR, IF	ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE
ADDRESS		CITIZENSHIP